### **IE Favorina Coupon Plus – Terms and Conditions**

# 1. Participation in Favorina Coupon Plus

To participate in Favorina Coupon Plus, each participant will need to:

- **Step 1.** Install the Lidl Plus App on their smartphone or device and create a Lidl Plus account (this step shall not be required for participants who are already Lidl Plus users); and
- **Step 2.** Make a minimum transaction spend of €10.00 on Favorina products during the promotion to qualify for a reward coupon ('Minimum Transaction Spend').

Participants can view their spend amounts in relation to the Minimum Transaction Spend during the Promotion Period on the homepage of the Lidl Plus App.

## 2. Reward

- 2.1 Participants who achieve the Minimum Transaction Spend will receive a guaranteed reward coupon to be redeemed against a future transaction. Participants will receive an additional reward at spend targets of €15 & €25 respectively.
- **2.2** Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupons are delivered to the 'Treats' section of the Lidl Plus app promptly after completing a Minimum Transaction Spend qualifying transaction. Participants have 7 days to use Reward Coupons from the date of issue.
- **2.3** Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupons can only be redeemed against future transactions and not against the transaction qualifying for the Minimum Transaction Spend.
- **2.4** Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupons may be subject to additional terms and conditions which will be set out in the Reward Coupon itself.
- **2.5** Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupons only can be redeemed in Lidl stores in the Republic of Ireland.
- **2.6** Favorina Coupon Plus can only be completed once per customer account. No rewards will be granted after the €25 spend reward.

### 3. Liability

- **3.1** Participants understand and accept that Lidl is not liable for, and cannot be held liable for, errors, losses and irregularities that may arise if these are caused by disruption or by any other error or omission arising from problems in telecommunications, data traffic, congestion or internet connection, or for any other reason that is not attributable to Lidl.
- **3.2** Lidl shall not be responsible for any loss, injury, damage or disappointment suffered to participants as a result of their participation and liability is excluded to the maximum extent permissible by law.

## 4 General

- **4.1** Favorina Coupon Plus is promoted by Lidl Ireland GmbH (the 'Promoter') having its place of business at Lidl Head Office, Main Road, Tallaght, Dublin 24, Ireland.
- **4.2** By participating in Favorina Coupon Plus, participants are deemed to have accepted the Lidl Plus terms of use, these Terms and Conditions and confirmed that they meet the eligibility criteria set out in the Lidl Plus app and these terms and conditions.
- **4.3** Participants are not permitted to participate on behalf of other persons and third parties.
- **4.4** The value of any refunds or returns of items which contributed to the Minimum Spend Amount will be deducted from the Minimum Spend Amount during the Promotion Period.

- **4.5** The Promoter reserves the right to refuse to reward a Favorina Plus Reward Coupon to anyone in breach of these terms and conditions, where fraud is suspected or where the Promoter deems necessary to do so.
- **4.6** Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupons are non-exchangeable, non-transferable and no cash alternative will be offered. The full value of the Favorina Coupon Plus Reward Coupon must be used, no change will be given.
- **4.7** The Promoter reserves the right to amend, cancel or suspend Favorina Coupon Plus or to amend these terms and conditions without notice at any time.
- **4.8** These terms and conditions are governed by Irish law.